CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON SEPTEMBER 28, 2021

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

CORRESPONDENCE (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Resolution from the Township of Green supporting a 2021 bear hunt in New Jersey.

<u>REPORTS</u> (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Board of Health report – August 2021

APPLICATIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None filed.

<u>RESOLUTIONS</u> (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

- <u>Resolution #2021-95</u>
 Approval to adopt resolution 2021-95 to approve a coin toss Fundraiser for St. John Vianney Church sponsored by the Knights of Columbus chapter #12649 on October 23, 2021.
- 2. Payment of bills for the meeting of September 28, 2021.

BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN COUNTY OF SUSSEX RESOLUTION #2021-95

RESOLUTION #2021-95 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN FOR A FUNDRAISER

WHEREAS, St. John Vianney Church, sponsored by the Knights of Columbus chapter #12649 has requested approval of fundraiser on October 23, 2021;

WHEREAS, the proceeds in their entirety to benefit People with Intellectual Disabilities;

WHEREAS, the fundraiser will occur at the intersection of Route 23 and Franklin Avenue during the hours of 8AM to 1PM as stated in their request letter;

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Franklin that St. John Vianney Church, sponsored by the Knights of Columbus chapter #12649 fundraiser on October 23, 2021, are hereby approved contingent upon receiving a certificate of insurance naming the Borough of Franklin additional insured, any necessary County or NJDOT approvals and further contingent upon complying with any requests, recommendations or directions of the Franklin Borough Police Department.

CERTIFICATION: I, Darlene J, Tremont, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Franklin, in the County of Sussex, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Franklin, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey at a regular meeting of said Governing Body held on September 28, 2021.



Darlene J. Tremont, Municipal Clerk

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTES				
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYES	NAYES	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CONCETTO FORMICA				
JOSEPH LIMON				
JOHN POSTAS				
STEPHEN SKELLENGER				
GILBERT SNYDER				
STEPHAN ZYDON JR.				
MAYOR SOWDEN (Tie Only)				